



## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

900 Convention Center Blvd. • New Orleans, LA 70130 • www.mccno.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 16, 2019

**CONTACT:** Communications Department

Phone: 504.582.3027, E-mail: <a href="mailto:comm@mccno.com">comm@mccno.com</a>

## ResCon To Announce Partnership with National Governors Association

**WHAT:** ResCon, the premier annual international conference on the practice of

successful resilience and disaster management, announces partnership with the National Governors Association (NGA) for the planning of ResCon 2020, to be held April 28-30, 2020 at the New Orleans Ernest N. Morial Convention Center. A new name, logo and event concept will be unveiled.

WHEN: Tuesday, August 20, 2019, 2 – 2:30 p.m.

WHERE: New Orleans Theater at the New Orleans Ernest N. Morial Convention

Center (located on the second floor above Hall I) and also livestreamed on

Governor John Bel Edwards's Facebook page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/LouisianaGov/">https://www.facebook.com/LouisianaGov/</a>.

**WHY:** Based in New Orleans — a globally recognized hub of resilience, disaster

management and innovation — this 3-day conference will bring the leadership and experience of the nation's governors, plus a diverse mix of disaster and resilience practitioners to explore profound and powerful topics that impact communities and economies worldwide. The NGA partnership will add a new level of expertise for future ResCon events. The partnership was facilitated by the office of Louisiana Governor John Bel Edwards.

(More)

ResCon To Announce Partnership with National Governors Association August 16, 2019 Page 2 of 2

**WHO:** Speakers at the press conference will include:

- Governor John Bel Edwards, Louisiana
- Former FEMA Administrators who served under three different presidential administrations:
  - o Craig Fugate, FEMA Administrator, 2009-2017
  - o Brock Long, FEMA Administrator, 2017-2019
  - o James Lee Witt, FEMA Administrator, 1993-2001
- Nikki Guilford, Interim Executive Director and Chief of Staff, National Governors Association

## ResCon Website and Social Media Links:

Website: www.ResConNola.com

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/ResConNOLA">https://www.facebook.com/ResConNOLA</a>

Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/ResConNOLA">https://twitter.com/ResConNOLA</a>

Hashtag: #ResCon2020

## About ResCon

The mission of ResCon is to unite expert thought leaders from round the world from business, academia, government, and international organizations to develop best practice and policy information in order for communities and businesses to thrive and achieve resiliency. This annual event will provide a unique convening platform to connect, identify, and collectively develop creative standards and solutions that will result in the mitigation of loss of life and property when catastrophic events occur.

###